| MARCH 14TH, 2024: | THE SPECIAL MEETING AND BUDGET WORKSHOP OF THE HANNA TOWN COUNCIL WAS HELD AT THE HANNA TOWN HALL OF THE HANNA TOWN OFFICE AT 301 SOUTH ADAMS, HANNA, WY. | |
|------------------------------------|---|---|
| CALL TO ORDER: | Mayor Ostling called the regular meeting of the Hanna Town Councit to order at 6:30 P.M. Roll call was taken Council Members present constituting a quorum were: Council Members: Sam Sikes Roger Hawks Bill Dys Also present: | |
| | Town Treasurer/Clerk: Clerk/Treasurer/Clerk of Court Absent: Jayson Nordquist | Ann Calvert Vivian Gonzales |
| APPROVE AGENDA: | Cm. Sikes moved to approve the special meeting agenda Cm. Dys seconded the motion. Motion carried with all present members voting aye. | |
| NEW BUSINESS : | | |
| | APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 2024-601, A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF HANNA CARBON COUNTY, WYOMING DECLARING A STATE OF EMEGENCY ARISING FROM A WATER MAIN BREAK LOCATED NEAR THE UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD TRACKS WITH IN THE TOWN LIMITS. | |
| | Cm. Hawks moved to approve Resolution of the Governing Body of Carbon County, Wyoming dec Emergency arising from a water mathe Union Pacific Railroad tracks with Cm. Dys seconded the motion. My present members voting aye. | of the Town of Hanna claring a State of ain break located near ith in the Town limits. |
| ADJOURNMENT: Meeting adj | ourned at 7:07 pm | |
| Vivian Gonzales Clerk/Treasurer | Jon Ostlin Mayor | g |
| | 1114 01 | |
| | t 7:08 pm discussion with the Mayor and nent, sewer department, landfill and water | |
| Adjournment: 7:36 pm | | |
| Vivian Gonzales Clerk/Treasurer | Jon Ostling Mayor | |